PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2953772

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CNH AMERICA LLC	01/31/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BLUE LEAF I.P., INC.	
Street Address:	1105 NORTH MARKET STREET	
Internal Address:	SUITE 912	
City:	WILMINGTON	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19801	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 24

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8554425
Patent Number:	8554426
Patent Number:	8560182
Patent Number:	8561490
Patent Number:	8561740
Patent Number:	8561751
Patent Number:	8562059
Patent Number:	8565978
Patent Number:	8571744
Patent Number:	8574048
Patent Number:	8577563
Patent Number:	8585475
Patent Number:	8590284
Patent Number:	8596396
Patent Number:	8600640
Patent Number:	8601779
Patent Number:	8606454
Patent Number:	8613338
Patent Number:	8616364
Patent Number:	D690740
502907175	

PATENT

50290/1/5 REEL: 033389 FRAME: 0870

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D690741
Patent Number:	D693374
Patent Number:	D693375
Patent Number:	D693376

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (717)355-3107

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 717-355-4954

Email: jaclyn.makarewicz@cnh.com **Correspondent Name:** PATRICK M. SHELDRAKE

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1895

Address Line 2: MS 641

Address Line 4: NEW HOLLAND, PENNSYLVANIA 17557

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BLIP1Q2014	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATRICK M. SHELDRAKE	
SIGNATURE:	/PATRICK M. SHELDRAKE/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/25/2014	

Total Attachments: 2

source=1q_2014_blip_assignment#page1.tif source=1q_2014_blip_assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 033389 FRAME: 0871

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, CNH AMERICA LLC, a limited liability corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware and having a place of business at 500 Diller Avenue, New Holland, Pennsylvania, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to BLUE LEAF I.P., INC., a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware and having a place of business at 1105 North Market Street, Suite 912, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in each of the granted United States Patents owned by CNH America LLC, as its interest may appear, said patents being identified in Schedule A attached hereto and made part hereof, and any and all divisionals, reissues, continuations and extensions therefor.

CNH America LLC hereby covenants that it has the full right to make such an assignment of its right, title and interest and agrees that it will communicate to said Blue Leaf I.P., Inc., or its representatives, all facts known to it respecting any of said issued patents, whenever requested, and provide appropriate personnel to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything to aid said Blue Leaf I.P., Inc., its successors, assigns and nominees, to retain and enforce proper patent protection of said issued patents.

CNH AMERICA LLC

Date: January 31, 2014

Patrick M. Sheldrake Assistant Secretary

SCHEDULE A

<u>U.S.</u> Patent Nomber	Grant Date	Expiration Date	Title
8554425	10/08/13	09/01/29	Pressure control system for a hydraulic lift and flotation system
8554426	10/08/13	12/08/28	Automatic Productivity Management Control With Standard Power Shift Transmission
8560182	10/15/13	11/07/30	Implement height control adjustment on agricultural vehicles
8561490	10/22/13	08/02/31	Farm Vehicle Power Take-Off
8561740	10/22/13	04/20/32	HVAC System For A Work Vehicle
8561751	10/22/13	09/21/31	System And Method For Selectively Charging And Discharging A Steering Accumulator
8562059	10/22/13	01/23/32	Seat For A Bi-Directional Work Vehicle
8565978	10/22/13	05/06/31	Steering Wheel Motion And Self-Cancelling Turn Signal Sensor
8571744	10/29/13	06/12/29	Guidance Method for Agricultural Vehicle
8574048	11/05/13	07/10/32	Combine Spreader Arrangement Having Independently Positionable Spreader Disks
8577563	11/05/13	11/09/31	Initiating tractor stop and bale wrap function
8585475	11/19/13	04/17/32	Crop Residue Distribution Apparatus and System with Cooperatively Movable Deflector Door and Spreader Assembly
8590284	11/26/13	01/26/32	Cam shield for a rotary reel
8596396	12/03/13	08/15/32	Air Intake Configuration for an Agricultural Harvesting Machine
8600640	12/03/13	02/28/28	Method and System to Control Electronic Throttle Sensitivity
8601779	12/10/13	09/04/32	System For Cutterbar Support Having Torsion Device With Elastic Material And Load Limiting Apparatus
8606454	12/10/13	10/13/31	System and method for synchronized control of a harvester and transport vehicle
8613338	12/24/13	09/20/31	Flat Plate Front Frame For A Tractor Having Ballast, Bumper, And Tow Cable Connections
8616364	12/31/13	03/12/32	Harvester crop delivery system
D690740	10/01/13	10/01/27	Agricultural Implement Tank
D690741	10/01/13	10/01/27	Agricultural Implement Tank
D693374	11/12/13	11/12/27	Tractor
D693375	11/12/13	11/12/27	Tractor
D693376	11/12/13	11/12/27	Combined Tractor Front Window And Exhaust

RECORDED: 07/25/2014

PATENT REEL: 033389 FRAME: 0873